

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS											
Commodity:				TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC DBA NLES		SIRCHIE ACQUISITION CO, LLC		THE PEAVEY CORP DBA LYNN PEAVY COMPANY		GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC		ORIGINAL			
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES															
Category:		File No.:													
68048 FINGER/FOOT PRINTING EQ/AC/SUP		24-0619													
Agency:				Bid Opening or Closing Date:											
POLICE DEPARTMENT															
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
0001	LIFTERS LATENT FINGER PRINT HINGE TYPE 1 ½" x 2" Transparent backing. Sirchie No. 130LT or equal, 24 per box.	5	Box	\$8.75		\$3.50		\$13.70		\$9.89					
0002	LIFTERS LATENT FINGER PRINT HINGE TYPE 2" x 4" Transparent backing. Sirchie No. 131LT or equal, 12 per box.	34	Box	\$7.70		\$3.45		\$11.20		\$8.80					
0003	LIFTERS LATENT FINGER PRINT HINGE TYPE 4" x 4" Transparent backing. Sirchie No. 131LT4 or equal, 12 per box.	34	Box	\$8.75		\$4.74		\$13.71		\$9.20					
0004	LIFTERS LIFTING TAPE, TRANSPARENT 2" x 360", Sirchie 144L2 or equal	10	Roll	\$6.75		\$5.50		\$7.50		\$8.67					
0005	LIFTERS GEL LIFTERS Black, 7" x 7", 5 per pack, Sirchie GLT301B or equal	25	Pack	\$20.50		\$15.00		\$18.50		\$24.31					
0006	LIFTERS GEL LIFTERS Black, 14" x 7", 5 per pack, Sirchie GLT401B or equal	25	Pack	\$18.00		\$17.50		\$18.00		\$20.95					
0007	SUPPLIES Reversible Scale 300X150mm (Sirchie PPS600) or equal	60	Each	\$11.99		\$5.75		\$9.45		\$12.95					
0008	SUPPLIES Reversible Scales (2 per set) (Sirchie PPS6000) or equal	50	Set	\$17.99		\$6.25		\$16.82		\$20.12					
0009	SUPPLIES Photo Measure and Identifier Numbers With 0-4cm Scale (Sirchie PPS201) PMFT01 or equal	100	Each	\$15.99		\$5.25				\$15.71					
0010	SUPPLIES Photo ID Markers With 2cm Scale (blank) 200 each (Sirchie PIM700) or equal	100	Each	\$7.49		\$4.20		\$3.00		\$8.42					

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS											
Commodity:				TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC DBA NLES		SIRCHIE ACQUISITION CO, LLC		THE PEAVEY CORP DBA LYNN PEAVY COMPANY		GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC					
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES															
Category:		File No.:													
68048 FINGER/FOOT PRINTING EQ/AC/SUP		24-0619													
Agency:		Bid Opening or Closing Date:													
POLICE DEPARTMENT		04/03/24													
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
0011	SUPPLIES Regular Porelon Postmortem Inking Tool, Sirchie No. PM283 or equal	10	Each	\$25.99		\$10.75		N/A		\$25.31					
0012	SUPPLIES Replacement Pad (for PM283 only)Sirchie No. PM283P or equal	10	Each	\$13.20		\$5.65		N/A		\$14.97					
0013	SUPPLIES DFO Powder 1 gram DFO (1,8-DIAZAFLUOREN-9-ONE)Sirchie No. LV500 or equal	2	Each	\$84.99		\$69.25		\$93.80		\$94.01					
0014	SUPPLIES Rhodamine 6G 25 gramSirchie No. LV505 or equal	2	Each	\$10.20		\$9.25		\$85.85		\$13.64					
0015	SUPPLIES Amido Black 25 gramSirchie No. LV501 or equal	2	Each	\$10.99		\$8.00		\$43.25		\$13.84					
0016	SUPPLIES Ardrex Dye Liquid 1 quartSirchie No. LVS700 or equal	2	Each	\$26.50		\$24.00		\$53.25		\$30.41					
0017	SUPPLIES Special Formula Ninhydrin Spray Pump 8 ozSirchie No. NSI609 or equal	10	Each	\$52.00		\$47.00		\$38.69		\$58.02					
0018	SUPPLIES Silver Nitrate Crystal Ampoules Set of 6 Sirchie No. SN208 or equal	2	Each	\$40.00		\$21.00		N/A		\$44.39					
0019	SUPPLIES OMEGA-PRINT Fingerprint Developer 16 ozSirchie No. CNA103 or equal	2	Each	\$63.00		\$32.00		\$54.86		\$68.40					
0020	BACKING CARDS 100 PER PACKAGE Backing sheet, rigid plastic, transparent vinyl, 4" x 4", 20 per pack, Sirchie No. LB206 or equal	50	Pack	\$16.80		\$8.00		N/A		\$16.70					
0021	SUPPLIES Hard-Core Blue Solution (64 fl oz)(Sirchie HCB3002) or equal	5	Each	\$8.75		\$5.15		N/A		\$10.69					

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS											
Commodity:				TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC DBA NLES		SIRCHIE ACQUISITION CO, LLC		THE PEAVEY CORP DBA LYNN PEAVY COMPANY		GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC					
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES															
Category:		File No.:													
68048		24-0619													
FINGER/FOOT PRINTING EQ/AC/SUP															
Agency:				Bid Opening or Closing Date:											
POLICE DEPARTMENT				04/03/24											
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
0022	BRUSHES CAMEL HAIR 1 1/2" Bristles, Sirchie No. 118L or equal	20	Each	\$3.99		\$3.00		\$10.50		\$8.20					
0023	BRUSHES CAMEL HAIR 2" Bristles, Sirchie No. 117L or equal	20	Each	\$4.15		\$3.50		\$11.50		\$8.20					
0024	BRUSHES CAMEL HAIR Super Soft, 2" Bristles, Sirchie No. 120LS or equal	20	Each	\$14.99		\$17.75		\$16.50		\$24.17					
0025	FIBERGLASS Fingerprint Brush; 2 1/2" Bristles, 4 1/4" Handle, Sirchie No. 122L or equal	100	Each	\$4.99		\$4.50		\$12.90		\$10.59					
0026	FEATHER DUSTERS Fingerprint Brush, 7", Sirchie No. 123LR or equal	30	Each	\$9.99		\$8.00		\$11.50		\$14.12					
0027	FEATHER DUSTERS Fingerprint Brush 6", Sirchie No. 123LW or equal	30	Each	\$10.99		\$8.00		\$11.50		\$14.12					
0028	FEATHER DUSTERS Fingerprint Brush, 8", "Jumbo" Sirchie No. 123LBW or equal	30	Each	\$11.50		\$12.00		\$16.00		\$16.48					
0029	LATENT FINGER PRINT POWDER 2 OUNCE CONTAINER Ash Gray, Sirchie No. 102L or equal	10	Each	\$4.25		\$3.90		\$6.20		\$7.32					
0030	LATENT FINGER PRINT POWDER 2 OUNCE CONTAINER White, Sirchie No. 103L or equal	10	Each	\$4.25		\$2.00		\$6.20		\$7.32					
0031	LATENT FINGER PRINT POWDER 2 OUNCE CONTAINER Black, Sirchie No. 101L or equal	10	Each	\$4.25		\$2.95		\$6.20		\$7.32					
0032	LATENT FINGER PRINT POWDER 2 OUNCE CONTAINER, Silver, Sirchie No. M119L or equal	10	Each	\$4.25		\$2.95		\$8.25		\$9.68					
0033	LATENT FINGERPRINT POWDER 16 OUNCE JAR Gray, Sirchie No. BPM117L or equal	5	Each	\$39.99		\$14.85		\$47.10		\$49.79					

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS											
Commodity:				TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC DBA NLES		SIRCHIE ACQUISITION CO, LLC		THE PEAVEY CORP DBA LYNN PEAVY COMPANY		GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC					
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES															
Category:		File No.:													
68048		24-0619													
FINGER/FOOT PRINTING EQ/AC/SUP															
Agency:				Bid Opening or Closing Date:											
POLICE DEPARTMENT				04/03/24											
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
0034	LATENT FINGERPRINT POWDER 16 OUNCE JAR Silver/ Sirchie No. BPMSBM9 or equal	5	Each	\$44.99		\$14.00		\$51.20		\$60.85					
0035	LATENT FINGERPRINT POWDER 16 OUNCE JAR Black, Sirchie No. BPM119L or equal	5	Each	\$32.99		\$22.00		N/A		\$56.60					
0036	MAGNETIC POWDER AND WANDS Wand, Powder, Silver/Black, 16 ounce, Sirchie No. BPMSBM9 or equal	5	Each	\$44.99		\$17.50		N/A		\$60.85					
0037	MAGNETIC POWDER AND WANDS Wand, Regular Magnetic Applicator, Sirchie No. 125L or equal	10	Each	\$17.99		\$8.00		N/A		\$19.84					
0038	MAGNETIC POWDER AND WANDS Wand, Permanent Magnetic Wands, Sirchie No. 125L or equal	20	Each	\$16.99		\$8.00		\$17.74		\$19.84					
0039	MAGNETIC PRINT POWDER 3-OUNCE CONTAINER Gray, Sirchie No. M117L or equal	5	Each	\$3.25		\$2.95		\$8.75		\$8.20					
0040	MAGNETIC PRINT POWDER 3-OUNCE CONTAINER White, Sirchie No. M116L or equal	5	Each	\$3.25		\$2.95		\$8.75		\$8.20					
0041	MAGNETIC PRINT POWDER 3-OUNCE CONTAINER Black, Sirchie No. M114L or equal	5	Each	\$3.25		\$2.95		\$8.75		\$8.20					
0042	MAGNETIC PRINT POWDER 3-OUNCE CONTAINER Red, Sirchie No. M118L or equal	5	Each	\$3.25		\$2.50		\$8.75		\$8.20					
0043	FLUORESCENT POWDERS – 2 OUNCES Redescent, Sirchie No. LL701 or equal	10	Each	\$8.99		\$3.75		\$10.25		\$12.45					
0044	FLUORESCENT POWDERS – 2 OUNCES Greenescent, Sirchie No. LL703 or equal	10	Each	\$8.99		\$3.75		\$10.25		\$12.45					
0045	FLUORESCENT POWDERS – 2 OUNCES Yellowescent, Sirchie No. LL705 or equal	10	Each	\$8.99		\$3.75		\$10.25		\$12.45					

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS											
Commodity:				TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC DBA NLES		SIRCHIE ACQUISITION CO, LLC		THE PEAVEY CORP DBA LYNN PEAVY COMPANY		GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC					
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES															
Category:		File No.:													
68048 FINGER/FOOT PRINTING EQ/AC/SUP		24-0619													
Agency:		Bid Opening or Closing Date:													
POLICE DEPARTMENT		04/03/24													
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
0046	CYANOACRYLATE FUMING Cyno Wand Fingerprint Kit, Sirchie No. CW100 or equal	10	Each	\$194.99		\$120.00		N/A		\$207.40					
0047	CYANOACRYLATE FUMING Butane Fuel, 1.3 ounces, Sirchie No. SCW103 or equal	10	Each	\$5.25		\$3.25		N/A		\$5.97					
0048	CYANOACRYLATE FUMING Cartridge, Standard. Sirchie No. CW200 or equal	10	Each	\$42.99		\$38.25		N/A		\$48.12					
0049	CYANOACRYLATE FUMING Cartridge, Mega. Sirchie No. CW300 or equal	10	Each	\$51.99		\$45.00		N/A		\$59.50					
0050	DISPOSABLE CARTRIDGE FOR CYNO WAND Standard, 10 per pack. Sirchie No. CW200 or equal	2	Pack	\$42.99		\$38.25		N/A		\$48.12					
0051	DISPOSABLE CARTRIDGE FOR CYNO WAND Mega Cartridge, 10 per pack. Sirchie No. CW300 or equal	2	Pack	\$51.99		\$45.00		N/A		\$59.50					
0052	DISPOSABLE CARTRIDGE FOR CYNO WAND Hulk Cartridge. Sirchie No. CW4001 or equal	2	Each	\$17.99		\$8.25		N/A		\$16.78					
0053	CHEMICAL REAGENTS – SMALL PARTICLE Dark: 500 ML bottle. Sirchie No SPR100 or equal	5	Each	\$31.99		\$8.00		\$21.78		\$39.80					
0054	CHEMICAL REAGENTS – SMALL PARTICLE White: 500 ML bottle. Sirchie No. SPR2001 or equal	5	Each	\$31.99		\$8.00		\$21.78		\$12.81					
0055	TESTING SUPPLIES Photo ID Card, 4" x 6" 100 per pack Sirchie No. PIC002 or equal	6	Pack	\$6.49		\$5.20		\$40.32		\$7.40					
0056	TESTING SUPPLIES Photo ID Cards, 8 ½" x 11", 100 per pack Sirchie No. PIC001 or equal	6	Pack	\$15.99		\$5.20		\$67.54		\$15.71					

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS									
Commodity:				TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC DBA NLES		SIRCHIE ACQUISITON CO, LLC		THE PEAVEY CORP DBA LYNN PEAVY COMPANY		GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC			
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES													
Category:		File No.:											
68048 FINGER/FOOT PRINTING EQ/AC/SUP		24-0619											
Agency:		Bid Opening or Closing Date:											
POLICE DEPARTMENT		04/03/24											
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>													
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0057	TESTING SUPPLIES Photo Evidence Scale, 6" vinyl ruler with both inches and millimeters. Sirchie No. PPS401 or equal	3	Pack	\$9.99		\$9.50		\$13.50		\$13.39			
0058	TESTING SUPPLIES Photo Evidence Scale, Adhesive Back, 2", 5mm with both inches and millimeters. Sirchie No. PPS501 or equal 50 per pack	5	Pack	\$7.49		\$2.85		\$10.55		\$8.00			
0059	TESTING SUPPLIES Photography Identifier, Number Booklet, 25 sheets per book. Sirchie No. PNBS100 or equal	10	Each	\$11.59		\$5.85		N/A		\$13.30			
0060	TESTING SUPPLIES Photography Identifier, Arrows Booklet Sirchie No. PAB100 or equal	10	Each	\$12.49		\$6.00		N/A		\$15.10			
0061	TESTING SUPPLIES Iodine Fuming Kit: Sirchie FUM250 or equal	10	Each	\$132.99		\$95.00		N/A		\$145.43			
0062	TESTING SUPPLIES Wetwop: Black, 250ml per jar. Sirchie ASP50D or equal	3	Jar	\$22.99		\$8.00		N/A		\$23.14			
0063	TESTING SUPPLIES Wetwop: White, 250ml per jar. Sirchie ASP50L or equal	3	Each	\$22.99		\$7.75		N/A		\$23.14			
0064	TESTING SUPPLIES A-Frame Photo Markers: Yellow numbers 1-15, 5". Sirchie PEN15V or equal	3	Set	\$40.58		\$69.95		\$56.47		\$82.31			
0065	TESTING SUPPLIES A-Frame Photo Markers: Yellow numbers 16-50, 5". Sirchie PEN1650V or equal	3	Set	\$99.00		\$157.50		\$99.33		\$192.07			
0066	TESTING SUPPLIES A-Frame Photo Markers: Yellow numbers 51-99, 5". Sirchie PEN5199V or equal	3	Set	\$99.00		\$225.00		\$99.33		\$274.39			

Summary of Quotations				VENDORS											
Commodity:				TRI-TECH FORENSICS, INC DBA NLES		SIRCHIE ACQUISITION CO, LLC		THE PEAVEY CORP DBA LYNN PEAVY COMPANY		GT DISTRIBUTORS, INC					
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION SUPPLIES															
Category:		File No.:													
68048 FINGER/FOOT PRINTING EQ/AC/SUP		24-0619													
Agency:		Bid Opening or Closing Date:													
POLICE DEPARTMENT		04/03/24													
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>															
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
0067	REPLACEMENT SUPPLIES FOR SIL KIT Casting Silicone: Transparent, Sirchie PVSS200TR or equal	2	Pack	\$42.98		\$30.00		\$41.35		\$45.04					
0068	REPLACEMENT SUPPLIES FOR SIL KIT Casting Silicone: Brown, Sirchie PVSS200BN or equal	2	Pack	\$32.45		\$30.00		\$41.35		\$45.04					
0069	REPLACEMENT SUPPLIES FOR SIL KIT Casting Silicone: White, Sirchie PVSS200WH or equal	2	Pack	\$32.45		\$30.00		\$41.35		\$45.04					
0070	REPLACEMENT SUPPLIES FOR SIL KIT Spreading Tips: 40 per pack. Sirchie PVS200NT or equal	3	Pack	\$47.98		\$49.43		\$39.65		\$60.28					
0071	REPLACEMENT SUPPLIES FOR SIL KIT "KENDALL" or equal Single Tipped Applicators 6" 2 per package - 100 pkgs/box Sirchie KCP160C or equal	1	Box	\$8.80		\$11.44		\$46.36		\$13.95					
0072	REPLACEMENT SUPPLIES FOR SIL KIT 3" swab cartons 100 per package or equal Sirchie KCP307C or equal	1	Package	\$35.81		\$112.50		N/A		\$137.19					
0073	REPLACEMENT SUPPLIES FOR SIL KIT "ADDIPAK" or equal 3mL Sterile water Sirchie KCP247C or equal	1	Pack	\$23.52		\$29.00		\$27.67		\$41.43					
CASH DISCOUNT															
NET AMOUNT															
Buyer	DELIVERY														
SS	QUOTE TOTAL														
AWARD															

NOTES: See Bid Worksheet